

**MACC 07/2023**

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal  
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 8 dated 04.09.2023

Today is the date fixed for appearance.

As per resolution of local Bar Association, no step taken by the parties.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 09.10.2023 for appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia