

**M.A.C Case No. 07 of 2023**

Present : Sharmistha Ghosh, M.A.C Tribunal,  
Fast Track Court No. 01, Purulia

**Order No. 12 Dated : 04.05.2024**

Today is fixed for S.R and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through her Lawyer.

In view or resolution of Local Bar association the case is adjourned  
today for ends of justice.

Fix 28.06.2024 for S.R and appearance.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Purulia

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Purulia