

MACC 07/2023

Present: Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh, A.D.J
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 18 dated 21.11.2024

Today is the date fixed for S.R. appearance of O.P. No. 2.

Petitioner takes no step today. None appears on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

As such, petitioner/ is directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 27.01.25 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia