

MAC Case No 07/2023

Present: Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh, A.D.J
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 19 dated 27.01.2025

Today is the date fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for an adjournment to file show cause on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 12.03.25 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia