

**MAC Case No 07/2023**

Present: Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh, Judge MAC Tribunal,  
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No.20 dated 12.03.2025

Today is the date fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer and files written show cause duly supported by an affidavit with a prayer for accepting the same.

Seen. Perused the same which is found satisfactory.

Let it be accepted.

O.P No 1 filed written objection .

The case is running ex parte against the O.P. NO I.

No petition for recall of vacate of ex parte order is filed.

Let it be kept with the case record.

No S/R of O.P No 2 is received.

Petitioner/Claimant is directed to file fresh requisite upon O.P. No 2.

Fix 28.04.25 for S/R and appearance of O.P No 2.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

Judge MAC Tribunal,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Judge MAC Tribunal,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia