

Present : Sri Somak Das,
Judge MAC Tribunal, FTC No 1, Purulia
MACC No.07/2023

Order No. 25 dated 13.11.2025

The record was not put up on 09.09.2025 as it has been sent to NLA for settlement.
Received the report dt. 13.09.2025 from NLA. It appears from the report that the
case was not settled in absence of parties.

Seen. Let it be kept with the record.

In spite of filing show cause claimant files hazira.

No S/R of O.P No 2 is received.

One last chance shall be given to the claimants to file show cause.

Fix 12.03.2026 for filing show cause by the claimant.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge MAC Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia.

Judge MAC Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia